CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND BANK RECONCILIATION SEPTEMBER 2025

Reconciliation:

Bank Statement Balance:

Beginning Balance:
Fire District Deposits:
Tax Revenue:

Interest Revenue:

Fire Authority Funding:
Checks and Charges:
Tax Roll Corrections:
Other:

Ending Balance:

Difference Between Balances:

Deposits Per Bank Statement:

Real Estate Taxes:
Personal Property Taxes:
Fire District Assistance Tax:
Interest Income:

Fire District Deposits:
Other:

Other:

Other:

Other:

Ending Balance:

Reconciliation Approved By:

Reconciliation Reviewed By:

Reconciliation Prepared By:

$ 357,534.34 Balance Per Bank: $ 1,130,224.98
$ 10,248.26 Outstanding Checks: $ -

$ 801,001.28 Outstanding Deposits: $ -

$ 1,611.33

$ (40,168.55)

$ ,

$ (1.68)

$ ,

S 1,130,224.98 Ending Balance: S 1,130,224.98
S - G/L Ending Balance: S 1,130,224.98

$ 1,130,224.98
Bank Reconciliation Register:

$ 774,509.20 Checks From Accounts Payable: $0.00
$ 16,366.85 Fire Authority Funding: $ 40,168.55
$ 10,125.23 Tax Roll Corrections: $ 1.68
$ 1,611.33 Other: $ -

$ 10,248.26 Total: $40,170.23
$ ,

$ - Deposits From Accounts Receivable: $ 10,248.26
$ - Tax and Interest Revenue: $ 802,612.61
$ - Other: $ -

S 812,860.87 Ending Balance: S 812,860.87
Jobn [edderma

John Feddema, Fire Chief

Q@%&

Cody Rose, Assistant Chief of Administration

Kot Reeves

Katie Reeves, Finance Specialist Il
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CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT
REVENUE GRAPH DATA

YTD
Revenue Budget %
Real Estate Taxes $ 774509 | $ 32,368,593 96.50
Personal Property Taxes $ 16,367 | $ - 2.04
Fire District Assistance Tax $ 10,125 | $ 400,000 1.26
Tech Services $ - $ 55,668 0.00
Interest Revenue $ 16111 % - 0.20
Other Revenue $ - $ - 0.00
TOTALS: $ 802,613 | $ 32,824,261 100.00
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CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND

EXPENSE GRAPH DATA

YTD
Expense Budget %
Fire Authority Funding $ 40,169 | $ 32,810,761 99.996
Audit and Accounting $ - $ 7,500 0.00
Legal $ - $ 5,000 0.00
Fire Board Expenses $ - $ 1,000 0.00
Misc. $ 219 - 0.004
TOTAL: $ 40,170 | $ 32,824,261 100.00
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CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - SEPTEMBER 2025

Real Estate Taxes: S 774,509.20
UPP Taxes: S 16,366.85
FDAT: S 10,125.23
Interest Received: S 1,611.33
Fire District Deposits: S 10,248.26
Other: S -

TOTAL: S 812,860.87
[Transferred to CAFMA: Fire Authority Funding S 40,168.55
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Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2025 to 9/30/2025

Central Yavapai Fire Dist - General Fund
Fund: 6060040000

8603 E EASTRIDGE RD STE A
PRESCOTT VALLEY, AZ 86314

6060040000 Central Yavapai Fire Dist GF

Begin Balance: 357,534.34 771,334.09
Income: 812,860.87 959,640.77
LOC Advance: .00 .00
Expense: (40,170.23) (600,749.88) LOC: .00
LOC Payments: .00 .00 Warrants Outstanding: .00
Cash Balance: 1,130,224.98 1,130,224.98 End: 1,130,224.98

} Monthly Statement Summary ‘

Ending Balance:

1,130,224.98

1,130,224.98

6060040000 Central Yavapai Fire Dist GF Beginning Balance: 357,534.34 771,334.09
11100.2023 2023 Real Estate Taxes (11.48) (5,139.93)
11100.2024 2024 Real Estate Taxes 37 LI'b"oq 20 27,201.36 142,926.02
11100.2025 2025 Real Estate Taxes 747,319.32 747,319.32
12100.2010 2010 Personal Property Taxes 72.61 72.61
12100.2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes 148.34 148.34
12100.2012 2012 Personal Property Taxes 170.34 170.34
12100.2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes 169.33 169.33
12100.2014 2014 Personal Property Taxes 158.23 158.23
12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes \bo, %66 -85 154.92 154.92
12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes 148.39 148.39
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes 137.43 137.43
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes 128.15 225,55
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 126.85 225.50
12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes .00 98.09
12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes .00 99.57
12100.2023 2023 Personal Property Taxes 94.85 246.05
12100.2024 2024 Personal Property Taxes 914.30 5,823.91
12100.2025 2025 Personal Property Taxes 13,943.11 13,943.11
37122.0 Fire District Deposit 10,2482 10,248.26 24,175.94

37150.0 FDAT Distributions 10, 125.2% 10,125.23 12,082.99
38109.0 Interest on Investments St Treas 990.30 10,443.46
38111.0 Interest on Investments L b\ .33 28.30 481.03

- 38113.0 Interest on Investments-Wells Fargo 592.73 5,530.57
90002.0 Interest Pd on Tax Roll Corrections . (168) - (5653 N
91032.0 Warrants Redeemed .00 (510.04)
91702.0 Transfer out (40,168.55) (600,234.19)
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Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2025 to 9/30/2025

Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes Amount C/D

6060040000 Central Yavapai Fire Dist GF Beginning Balance: 357,534.34
11100.2023 2023 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: (11.48)
09/04 Tax Distribution 0 .02 C !
09/17 Tax Distribution 0 (11.50) C -
11100.2024 2024 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 27,201.36:
09/02 Tax Distribution 0 1,030.85 C
09/02 Tax Distribution 0 935.73 C
09/03 Tax Distribution 0 365.53 & C
09/04 Tax Distribution 0 .07 C
09/04 Tax Distribution 0 908.700 C
09/04 Tax Distribution 0 .06 C
09/04 Tax Distribution 0 200.12 C
09/05 Tax Distribution 0 238.14 C
09/05 Tax Distribution 0 336.58 C
09/08 Tax Distribution 0 2,056.81 C
09/08 Tax Distribution 0 1,086.28 C
09/09 Tax Distribution 0 821.15 C
09/09 Tax Distribution 0 11.96 C
09/10 Tax Distribution 0 112.73 C
09/11 Tax Distribution 0 116.23 C
09/11 Tax Distribution 0 462.98 C
09/12 Tax Distribution 0  88.43 C
09/12 Tax Distribution 0 745.09, C
09/15 Tax Distribution 0 672,96 C
09/15 Tax Distribution 0 822.07 C
09/15 Tax Distribution 0 72298 C
09/15 Tax Distribution 0 56.16 C
09/16 Tax Distribution 0 752.38 C
09/16 Tax Distribution 0 5441 C
09/16 Tax Distribution 0 3,782.81 C
09/17 Tax Distribution 0 305.55 C
09/17 Tax Distribution 0 485.01: C
09/17 Tax Distribution 0 477.28 C
09/18 Tax Distribution 0 408.83) C
09/18 Tax Distribution 0 1,636.16 C
09/19 Tax Distribution 0 480.28 C
09/19 Tax Distribution 0 675.01 C
09/22 Tax Distribution 0 1,049.63 C
09/22 Tax Distribution 0 1,03“6.98’ C
09/23 Tax Distribution 0 173.73 C



Y&AVA%X\. Yavapai County Treasurer
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Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2025 to 9/30/2025

09/24 Tax Distribution 0 186.31 C
09/24 Tax Distribution 0 252.84 C
09/25 Tax Distribution 0 352,97 C
09/26 Tax Distribution 0 100.31 C;
09/29 Tax Distribution 0 1,948.45 C
09/29 Tax Distribution 0 14498 C
09/29 Tax Distribution 0 429.84. C
09/30 Tax Distribution 0 183.71 C
09/30 Tax Distribution 0 492,28 C

11100.2025 2025 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 747,319.32

09/10 Tax Distribution 0 87,749.53 C
09/10 Tax Distribution 0 861.88 C
09/10 Tax Distribution 0 11191 C
09/11 Tax Distribution 0 629.22 C
09/11 Tax Distribution 0 253.87 C
09/11 Tax Distribution 0 502.90 C
09/12 Tax Distribution 0 612.96 C
09/12 Tax Distribution 0 1,720.72 C
09/15 Tax Distribution 0 5,246.87 C
09/15 Tax Distribution 0 4,711.93 C
09/15 Tax Distribution 0 1,488.30 C
09/16 Tax Distribution 0 716.67 C
09/16 Tax Distribution 0 12,716.61 C
09/16 Tax Distribution 0 1,274.60 C
09/16 Tax Distribution 0 1,892.86 C
09/17 Tax Distribution 0 16,256.23 C
09/17 Tax Distribution 0 2,058.84 C
09/17 Tax Distribution 0 7,638.67 C
09/18 Tax Distribution 0 11,885.28 C
09/18 Tax Distribution 0 5,712.06 C
09/19 Tax Distribution 0 1,167.72 C
09/19 Tax Distribution 0 1,159.16 C
09/22 Tax Distribution 0 1,678.42 C
09/22 Tax Distribution 0 15,256.50 C
09/22 Tax Distribution 0 18,081.84 C
09/22 Tax Distribution 0 168.03 C
09/22 Tax Distribution 0 10,070.22 C
09/23 Tax Distribution 0 13,106.33 C
09/23 Tax Distribution 0 43.47 C
09/23 Tax Distribution 0 7,939.31 C
09/24 Tax Distribution 0 240.41 C
09/24 Tax Distribution 0 47,922.00 C
09[24 Tax Distribution 0 2,897.51 C



LS
YAVAPRPAI

e COIUIN T oo

09/24 Tax Distribution
09/25 Tax Distribution
09/25 Tax Distribution
09/25 Tax Distribution
09/25 Tax Distribution
09/26 Tax Distribution
09/26 Tax Distribution
09/29 Tax Distribution
09/29 Tax Distribution
09/29 Tax Distribution
09/29 Tax Distribution
09/29 Tax Distribution
09/29 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution

12100.2010 2010 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2012 2012 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2014 2014 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes
09/11 Tax Distribution

12100.2023 2023 Personal Property Taxes
09/04 Tax Distribution
09/11 Tax Distribution

Monthly Statement

O O O OO O O OO OO OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoOoOo o

Yavapai County Treasurer

Date Range: 9/1/2025 to 9/30/2025

2,805.00 C
9,045.12. C
18,877.45 C
 497.97 C
1,678.98 C
6,631.67 C
12,057.48 C
13,624.37 C
6,798.14 C
75,999.86 C
45,221.95 C
520.22 C
22,130.12. C
26,607.16 C
10,649.49 C
76,596.37 C
46,789.30 C
26,862.46. C
60,153.38 C
Source Code Total: 72.61
72.61 C |
Source Codke Tofal: 148.34
148.34 C
Source Code Total: 170.34
170.34 C
Source Code Total: 169.33
169.33 C
Source Code Total: 158.23
158.23 C
Source Code Total: 154.92
154,92 C
Source Code Total: 148.39
148.39 C |
Source Code Total: 137.43
137.43 C
Source Code Total: 128.15
128.15 C
Source Code Total: 126.85§
126.85 C
Source Code Total: 94.85
65.77 C
29.08 C
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Monthly Statement

12100.2024 2024 Personal Property Taxes
09/02 Tax Distribution
09/02 Tax Distribution
09/08 Tax Distribution
09/15 Tax Distribution
09/22 Tax Distribution
09/23 Tax Distribution
09/24 Tax Distribution
12100.2025 2025 Personal Property Taxes
09/17 Tax Distribution
09/18 Tax Distribution
09/22 Tax Distribution
09/22 Tax Distribution
09/22 Tax Distribution
09/23 Tax Distribution
09/23 Tax Distribution
09/24 Tax Distribution
09/25 Tax Distribution
09/25 Tax Distribution
09/25 Tax Distribution
09/26 Tax Distribution
09/29 Tax Distribution
09/29 Tax Distribution
09/29 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
09/30 Tax Distribution
37122.0 Fire District Deposit
09/04 CENTRAL YAV FIRE DIST-ATT MT FRANCIS
09/30 CENTRAL YAV FIRE DIST-ATT MT FRANCIS
37150.0 FDAT Distributions
09/02 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511
09/03 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511
09/04 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511
09/05 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511
09/08 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511
09/09 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511
09/10 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511
09/11 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511
09/12 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511

O O O O O o o

o o

240.26
121.85

454,69
16.80
48.64

28.16
3.90

Date Range: 9/1/2025 to 9/30/2025

Oo0Oo0o0o0o00

Source Code Total: 13,943.11

80.44
309.00
290.64
223.76
289.75
480.63

28.62

68.13

4,465.70
1,479.11
2,190.43

21.87

1,715.99
100.92

80.13
434.49

79.15
712.64

598.80

9.27
283.64

Oﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂjﬂﬂ,ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

Source Code Total: 10,248.26

5,124.13
5,124.13

Source Code Total: 10,125.23

54.04
13.35]
17.70
7.83|
33.79|
14.76
992.69
43.08
33.69

C
C

Oo0O0000o00o0
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Monthly Statement

Yavapai County Treasurer

Date Range: 9/1/2025 to 9/30/2025

09/15 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 284.48 C |
09/16 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 304.33 C
09/17 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 373300 C
09/18 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 267.18. C
09/19 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 28.73 C
09/22 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 804.300 C
09/23 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 224,36 C
09/24 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 479.38; C
09/25 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 548.15 C
09/26 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 249,92 C
09/29 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 2,259.21 C
09/30 Fire Dist Assistance Tax 0.129511 0 3,090.96 e
38109.0 Interest on Investments St Treas Source Code Total: 990.30
09/09 Investment Interest 0 990.300 C
38111.0 Interest on Investments Source Code Total: 28’.30“:
09/09 Investment Interest 0 28,300 C
38113.0 Interest on Investments-Wells Fargo Source Code Total: 592.73
09/09 Investment Interest 0 592.73 C
90002.0 Interest Pd on Tax Roll Corrections Source Code Total: (1.68)
09/18 93074 402-09-005B3 2023 Adjustment/Corr Refund 93074 (1.14) D
09/18 93074 402-09-005B3 2024 Adjustment/Corr Refund 93074 (.54) D
91702.0 Transfer out Source Code Total: (40,168.55)
09/10 TRANSFER PER KM EMAIL 9-10-2025 0 (40,168.55) D

6060040000 Central Yavapai Fire Dist GF

Ending Balance: 1,130,224.98



10/15/25
8:06:58 AM

CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT

Bank Reconciliation Summary

For the Bank Statement ending: 9/30/2025

Page: 1

BANK CONTROL ID: CYFD - GENERAL FUND

Beginning Balance:

Deposits and Credits:

Checks and Charges:

Adjustments:

Ending Balance Per Reconciliation:

Ending Balance Per Bank Statement:
* Outstanding Deposits and Credits:
* Outstanding Checks and Charges:

Ending Book Balance:

* OQutstanding amounts are all outstanding credits and charges dated prior or equal to the Reconciliation date.

09/01/25

09/30/25
09/30/25
09/30/25
09/30/25

DESC: GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT NO: 1100

$357,534.34

$812,860.87

($40,170.23)
$0.00

$1,130,224.98

$1,130,224.98
$0.00
$0.00

$1,130,224.98



Page: 1

10/15/25 CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT
8:06:51 AM
BR Checks and Charges Cleared
For the Bank Statement ending: 9/30/25

CYFD General Fund General Fund 1100
Date Document Description Module Company Amount
09/30/25 Cash With Yav Cty Tax Roll Corrections September GL CYFD $1.68
09/30/25 Fire Auth Funding Fire Authority Funding GL CYFD $40,168.55

TOTAL CHECKS AND CHARGES CLEARED: $40,170.23




10/15/25 CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT Page: 1
8:06:53 AM
BR Checks and Charges Outstanding
For the Bank Statement ending:
Date Document Description Module Company Amount

TOTAL CHECKS AND CHARGES OUTSTANDING:



10/15/25 CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT Page: 1
8:06:54 AM . .
BR Deposits and Credits Cleared
For the Bank Statement ending: 9/30/25

CYFD General Fund General Fund 1100
Date Document Description Module Company Amount
09/09/25 5184 Deposit AR CYFD $5,124.13

09/30/25 5185 Deposit AR CYFD $5,124.13

09/30/25 Cash With Yav Cty Tax and Interest Revenue Septe GL CYFD $802,612.61

TOTAL DEPOSITS AND CREDITS CLEARED:

$812,860.87




10/15/25 CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT Page: 1
8:06:56 AM
BR Deposits and Credits Outstanding
For the Bank Statement ending:
Date Document Description Module Company Amount

TOTAL DEPOSITS AND CREDITS OUTSTANDING:



10/15/25 CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT
8:05:42 AM
Bank Reconciliation Register

Page: 1

Document Number Date BR Status Void? Description Date Cleared Amount
MODULE: DEPOSITS FROM ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
BANK CONTROL ID: CYFD - GENERAL FUND
5184 09/09/25 Marked No Deposit 10/15/25 $5,124.13
5185 09/30/25 Marked No Deposit 10/15/25 $5,124.13
SUB TOTAL FOR BANK: $10,248.26
TOTAL FOR MODULE: $10,248.26
MODULE: JOURNAL ENTRIES FROM GENERAL LEDGER
BANK CONTROL ID: CYFD - GENERAL FUND
Cash With Yav Cty 09/30/25 Marked No Tax and Interest Revenue Septe 10/15/25 $802,612.61
Cash With Yav Cty 09/30/25 Marked No Tax Roll Corrections September 10/15/25 $1.68
Fire Auth Funding 09/30/25 Marked No Fire Authority Funding 10/15/25 $40,168.55
SUB TOTAL FOR BANK: $842,782.84
TOTAL FOR MODULE: $842,782.84



10/15/25 CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT Page: 1
:06: .
80648 AM BR Adjustments Report
For the Bank Statement ending:
Date Document Description GL Account Offset Amt Adj. Amt
DOCUMENT:

ADJUSTMENT DOCUMENT " TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR ALL ADJUSTMENTS:
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10/15/25
8:37:59 AM

Current Assets
Cash with Yavapai County
Investment In CAFMA
Taxes Receivable
Misc. Receivables

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Assets

Fund Balance

Current Year Net Assets
Total Net Assets

Total Liabilities and Net Assets

CENTRAL YAVAPAI FIRE DISTRICT
Balance Sheet
As of 9/30/2025

Assets

$1,130,224.98
22,574,925.00
280,678.71
4,218.44

Liabilities and Net Assets

$2,048.00

$23,252,295.48
735,703.65

$23,990,047.13

$23,990,047.13

$2,048.00

$2,048.00

23,987,999.13

$23,990,047.13
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